

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3234/2023

United India Insurance Company Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Sapna Kanwar D/o Shri Devendra Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Lodha
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

03/07/2025

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3
both by ordinary as well as registered post.

Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J