

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3234/2023

United India Insurance Company Limited

----Appellant

Versus

Sapna Kanwar D/o Shri Devendra Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Lodha with Mr. Shubham Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Yug Singh, for respondent No.1.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

29/04/2026

As per the office report, service upon the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3 is still awaited.

Mr. Yug Singh, learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 only.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J